

## Determination of the Martha's Vineyard Commission

DRI 277 M3 Tisbury Marine Terminal Viewing Platform Alternative

March 26, 2024

Jack Arruda, Technical Development Manager Vineyard Wind 1, LLC 69 Beach Road Tisbury, MA 02568

Dear Mr. Arruda:

On March 21, the Martha's Vineyard Commission (Commission) voted to approve DRI 277 M3, a requested modification to the Vineyard Wind 1 marine terminal in Tisbury. The scope of the modification is a \$400,000 public access contribution to the Town of Tisbury instead of construction of a harborside observation platform. Upon contemplation of photography, documents, and testimony including, but not limited to, a staff report, a staff presentation, a letter from Tisbury Town Administrator John "Jay" Grande, and remarks by Vineyard Wind 1 Technical Development Manager Jack Arruda, the Commission voted to not to hold a hearing on the requested modification and to approve it.

Vineyard Wind 1 may transmit the previously referenced funds to the Town of Tisbury and abandon plans to construct an observation platform.

Thank you for your consideration of this determination.



P.O. BOX 1447 • 33 NEW YORK AVENUE • OAK BLUFFS • MA • 02557 • 508.693.3453 INFO@MVCOMMISSION.ORG • WWW.MVCOMMISSION.ORG